BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1597-56-2016	C	0ata/Ora Ricezione 25 Luglio 2016 18:08:36	MTA
Societa'	[:] CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS		
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	77319	
Nome utilizzatore	:	CERVEDN04 - Sartor	
Tipologia	:	IROS 01	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	[:] 25 Luglio 2016 18:08:36	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	[:] 25 Luglio 2016 18:30:21	
Oggetto	:	¹ Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A The subsidiary Cerved Group S.p.A. has acquired a 55% stake in Major 1 S.r.l.	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

<u>CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS S.P.A.: THE SUBSIDIARY CERVED GROUP S.P.A.</u> <u>COMPLETES THE ACQUISITION OF A 55% STAKE IN MAJOR 1 S.R.L.</u>

Milan, 25 July 2016 – Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A. ("CIS"; MTA: CERV), parent holding company of the Cerved group, the leading player in Italy in credit information and credit management, has today completed – via its subsidiary Cerved Group S.p.A. ("Cerved Group") – the acquisition of a 55% stake in Major 1 S.r.I. ("Major 1").

Major 1 has been operating in Italy for the last 25 years in the development and sale of software for the management and monitoring of credit exposures, the last 12 years alongside Cerved which represents its largest client. In 2015 Major 1 reported revenues of Euro 1.7 million and an EBITDA of Euro 0.5 million.

For Cerved Group the transaction is in line with its strategic guidelines, aimed at executing bolt-on acquisitions in all sectors in which it operates, and extending and completing its product offering to clients in order to consolidate its leading market position.

Marco Nespolo, Chief Executive Officer of the Cerved Group, commented: "The acquisition enables Cerved to strengthen the technological know-how and value-added within the Business Information segment for corporate clients, also allowing it to on-board a successful team that will continue to manage Major 1 to ensure its successful integration into the Cerved group."

The structure of the transaction envisages the residual 45% stake being held by the former shareholder Alberto Lamberti, who will continue to act as Chief Executive Officer of Major 1. The acquisition of the residual stake will be subject to a put & call mechanism exercisable following the approval of financial results in 2016, 2017 and 2018.

Cerved Group is the largest information provider in Italy and one of the major credit rating agencies in Europe. It offers the most comprehensive range of products and services used by more than 30 thousand companies and financial institutions to assess the solvency and creditworthiness of its stakeholders, manage credit risk in all its phases, and accurately define marketing strategies. Furthermore, through Cerved Credit Management, Cerved is the leading independent player in the field of credit management and offers solutions for the evaluation and management of credit exposures.

Contact:

Community – Strategic Communication Advisers Marco Rubino Tel. +39 02 89404231 marco.rubino@communitygroup.it

Cerved Information Solutions Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cervedinformationsolutions.com